
204 STATISTICAL YEAR-BOOK. 

MISCELLANEOUS—Continued. 

Industry. 

Sporting goods 
Stove polish 
Toys 
Ventilators 

" Census of 1891—Total 

Census of 1881—Total 

rO 

a •f. 

S- £2 
W 0 J 

<+* a Q -C 
r: 

o « 
fc 

26 
1 
2 
1 

487 

297 

Capital. 

S 
46,989 
2,200 
1,725 

600 

938,204 

959,781 

c g 

158 
7 
3 
1 

1,498 

1,839 

Wages. 

23,950 
1,650 
1,300 

500 

348,433 

385,583 

Value 
of 

Output. 

70,284 
2,600 
3,100 

850 

1,169,117 

1,706,067 

304. In this group there is very little chance for comparison of 
1891 with 1881, the "Miscellaneous" having been given in the 
lump, without detail in the compilation of 1881. A few details 
have been secured. The returns for 1891 show 207 establish­
ments for the manufacture of Indian wares, against 94 such estab­
lishments in 1881. 

There were 4 dentistry establishments reported in 1881 and 154 
in 1891. Either there was negligence in 1881 in recording these 
establishments, or there has been a great development in this 
home industry in ten years. 

305. Summing up the groups, the returns show that in 1891 
there were in all 75^41 industrial establishments, having an in­
vested capital of $354,526,259, employing 370,104 hands, dis­
tributing to wage-earners $100,656,502 a year, and producing 
articles who.se total value was $476,183,356. 

Of the capital invested, $31,455.358 was in land ; $60,325,583 
in buildings ; $81,373,337 in machinery and tools, and $181,371,-
981 was capital other than " fixed." 

Of the employees, 273,327 were men, 70,156 women, 19,556 
boys and 7,065 girls under 16 years. 

306. The following table gives the above details by provinces :— 

R 

http://who.se

