MISCELLANEOUS—Continued.

Industry.	No. of Estab- lishments.	Capital.	No. of Employees.	Wages.	Value of Output.
		s		\$	\$
Sporting goods. Stove polish Toys Ventilators	$\begin{array}{c} 26 \\ 1 \\ 2 \\ 1 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r} 46,989 \\ 2,200 \\ 1,725 \\ 600 \\ \end{array}$	158 7 3 1	23,950 1,650 1,300 500	70,284 2,600 3,100 850
Census of 1891—Total	487	938,204	1,498	348,433	1,169,117
Census of 1881—Total	297	959,781	1,839	385,583	1,706,067

304. In this group there is very little chance for comparison of 1891 with 1881, the "Miscellaneous" having been given in the lump, without detail in the compilation of 1881. A few details have been secured. The returns for 1891 show 207 establishments for the manufacture of Indian wares, against 94 such establishments in 1881.

There were 4 dentistry establishments reported in 1881 and 154 in 1891. Either there was negligence in 1881 in recording these establishments, or there has been a great development in this home industry in ten years.

305. Summing up the groups, the returns show that in 1891 there were in all 75,741 industrial establishments, having an invested capital of \$354.526,259, employing 370,104 hands, distributing to wage-earners \$100,656,502 a year, and producing articles whose total value was \$476,183,356.

Of the capital invested, \$31,455,358 was in land; \$60,325,583 in buildings; \$81,373,337 in machinery and tools, and \$181,371,981 was capital other than "fixed."

Of the employees, 273,327 were men, 70,156 women, 19,556 boys and 7,065 girls under 16 years.

306. The following table gives the above details by provinces:-